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Daily Start & End Times — Monday to Friday 

All Classes — 8.45 am (prompt) until 3:20 pm         

Attendance for last week: Class 1 —  100% AGAIN!!!     Class 2 — 92.4%    

Class 3 — 96.5%         Class 4 – 94.8%                    Whole School — 95.3% 

Friday 21st October 2022 

Headteacher Awards: 

Class 1: Keira for always wanting to practise 
writing her name & Billy for fantastic pattern 
making 

Class 2: Esmie for fantastic historical 
knowledge & Molly for growing independence in 
maths 

Class 3: Oscar A for wonderful listening & 
Olivia for wonderful maths 

Class 4: Evelyn for perseverance in all she 
does & Jacob for fantastic non-fiction writing and wanting to stay in at break time to finish it! 

Dr Walker Reading Award for this week is Margot 

Politeness Cup for this week is Iris 

School News:  

Halloween Disco – We hope you all have a wonderful, spooky time at the Halloween Disco after 
school today. 

Parking – Many thanks to the parents/carers who use the car parks at the Village Institute and the 
Royal Oak. Please do not stop on the yellow lines outside school, it is very dangerous. 

Head Lice – Please ensure that you check pupil’s hair on a regular basis and treat if necessary to 
stop the spread of head lice. 

School Dates – Year 5 Bikeability—Tuesday 1st November              

School Photos—Monday 7th November  

Nursery Rhyme dress-up day Class 1—Monday 14th November 

Pudsey Bake Sale—Friday 18th November  

Advent Fair—Friday 2nd December             

Christmas Show—Thursday 8th December 

Whole School Trip to Stafford Gatehouse for the Pantomime—Wednesday 14th December                                    

School closes for the Christmas break on Friday 16th December at 3.20pm.              

We hope you all have a nice, restful half term and return to school on Tuesday 1st November ready 
for the busy run up to Christmas.        S. Shaw 

 

DIARY DATES  

THE WEEK 
AHEAD 

Monday 31st October 

INSET DAY 

 

Tuesday 1st November 

Pupils return to school 

Year 5 Bikeability 

 

Wednesday 2nd 
November 

 

 

Thursday 3rd November 

Chartwells Fireworks 
Theme Meal 

Film Club 3.20-4.30pm 

 

Friday 4th November 

 


